5/30/23,2:39 AM Mail - Anook Commandeur - Outlook

United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

Palm Springs Agency
PO. Box 2245

Palm Springs, CA 92263

T S

As of the date of this letter, you as a homeowner are hereby notified that you have the
extend your Residential Lot Lease Assignment on your home for an additional 34 year
to the Schedule below. This means that if you agree to “Residential Lot Lease Assignment
Amendment No. 1” your new lease expiration date will be June 29, 2077.

THE SCHEDULE

The Schedule offers the lowest rate in the first four months, beginning July 1, 2022, and expiring
October 31, 2022. This first opportunity has a one-time extension fee of $5,000.00. Annual
Rental will be $4,200 or $350 per month.

mmn,mumwmywmmﬂymm*ﬁmmwm
mwalhhh,@nuphuonFebmryR,MI’lhuw rtunity ha: e-time

Dear Desert Dorado Homeowners:

https://outlook.office.com/mail/inbox/id/ AQMkADMSODkyZWI4LTBmNjQtNDESNCO5NjkzZLWIXZTE3OTYOMTASYwBGAAADaNbgno YhxOmjOs%2F8ESLIag... 1/1



